MIRABEL ENERGY USA
Power  ·  Connector  ·  Protect  |  Fiber Optic Division
Mirabel Energy USA | Reno, NV  ·  Houston, TX | Distributed by GCP Energy LLC | portal.gcpenergy.us
ALL-DIELECTRIC | ROLLABLE RIBBON
ALL-DIELECTRIC RIBBON FIBER
OSP RATED / SINGLE JACKET
ISO 9001  ·  ISO 14000  ·  RoHS Compliant
All-Dielectric Ribbon Fiber

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER STANDARD RIBBON ROLLABLE RIBBON
Fiber Type OS2 9/125µm G.652.D OS2 9/125µm G.652.D
Attenuation @ 1310nm ≤0.40 dB/km ≤0.40 dB/km
Attenuation @ 1550nm ≤0.35 dB/km ≤0.35 dB/km
Metallic Components None — fully dielectric None — fully dielectric
Ribbon Width 12-fiber flat 12-fiber rollable (compact)
Splice Time / Ribbon ~45 seconds ~30 seconds
Strength Members FRP central + aramid yarn FRP central + aramid yarn
Water Blocking Gel-free dry-block Gel-free dry-block
Operating Temperature -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C
Jacket Material HDPE black, UV-rated HDPE black, UV-rated
Standards Telcordia GR-20, IEC 60794-2, TIA-598 Same
STRAND COUNT — ORDERING INFORMATION
FIBER COUNT AVAILABILITY OD (mm) WEIGHT (kg/km) MBR (mm) ORDER CODE
12 Strand IN STOCK — Reno/Houston 9.8 88 196 MIR-ADR-012
24 Strand IN STOCK — Reno/Houston 11.0 108 220 MIR-ADR-024
48 Strand 6-9 WEEKS 13.5 168 270 MIR-ADR-048
72 Strand 6-9 WEEKS 15.0 210 300 MIR-ADR-072
96 Strand 6-9 WEEKS 16.4 248 328 MIR-ADR-096
144 Strand 6-9 WEEKS 19.2 335 384 MIR-ADR-144
STOCKING LOCATIONS
Reno, NV  ·  Houston, TX  |  Project-phased delivery available
OEM REPRESENTATIVE
GCP Energy LLC — Salt Lake City, UT  |  portal.gcpenergy.us